Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF ALL SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
National City Bank		11/02/2007	National Banking Association:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Stoneridge, Inc.
Street Address:	9400 East Market Street
City:	Warren
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	44484
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: OHIO

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	75371488	STONERIDGE
Registration Number:	2331113	STONERIDGE
Registration Number:	2328114	s
Registration Number:	2324833	s
Registration Number:	2308719	POLLAK
Registration Number:	1805921	HS
Registration Number:	2198411	
Registration Number:	2194412	WISCONSIN'S FINEST
Registration Number:	2198412	ALPHABET
Registration Number:	1804277	HI-STAT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)393-9887

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003659 FRAME: 0663

900091752

Phone: 415.954.0200
Email: trademark@ssd.com
Correspondent Name: Francesca Crisera, Esq.

Address Line 1: Squire, Sanders & Dempsey L.L.P.
Address Line 2: One Maritime Plaza, Suite 300

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111-3492

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	023961.30
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Francesca Crisera
Signature:	/francesca crisera/
Date:	11/12/2007

Total Attachments: 2

source=Release_of_Trademarks_SRI#page1.tif source=Release_of_Trademarks_SRI#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003659 FRAME: 0664

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Stoneridge, Inc., an Ohio corporation (the "Company"), entered into a Collateral Assignment of Trademarks and Security Agreement, dated as of May 1, 2002 (as from time to time amended, modified or supplemented, the "Trademark Security Agreement") between the Company and National City Bank, as administrative and collateral agent (the "Agent"), pursuant to which the Company granted a security interest in certain trademarks, including without limitation the trademarks set forth on the attached Schedule A; and

WHEREAS, Agent may also possess certain security interests in such trademarks which predate the Trademark Security Agreement and in other trademarks, including without limitation those set forth on Schedule A (all trademarks in which Agent has an interest hereinafter being referred to collectively as the "Trademarks") which were granted by Company or one of Company's predecessors-in-interest or affiliated companies (collectively, with the security interests granted under the Trademark Security Agreement, the "Security Interests"); and

WHEREAS, all of the secured obligations have been fully paid and satisfied and the Agent desires to release the Security Interests.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and intending to be legally bound, the Agent hereby releases the Security Interests, and hereby, (i) waives and relinquishes all its rights, powers, privileges and remedies under the Trademark Security Agreement and any other agreement pursuant to which such Security Interests were granted, (ii) sells, assigns, conveys, transfers and sets over to the Company any right, title or interest that the Agent may have acquired and re-vests in the Company the full unencumbered title to the Trademarks and the goodwill associated therewith, and (iii) releases the Company from all covenants, obligations, liabilities and warranties under the Trademark Security Agreement and any other agreement pursuant to which such Security Interests were granted.

NATIONAL CITY BANK, as Agent

By: Name:

Title: Date:

Senior Vice President

CLEVELAND/924485 4

REEL: 003659 FRAME: 0665

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARKS

<u>Mark</u>	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Country
STONERIDGE	2331113	03/21/2000	U.S.
S	2328114	03/14/2000	U.S.
S	2324833	02/29/2000	U.S.
POLLAK	2308719	01/18/2000	U.S.
HS	1805921	11/23/1993	U.S.
Miscellaneous Design	2198411	10/20/1998	U.S.
WISCONSIN'S FINEST	2194412	10/06/1998	U.S.
ALPHABET	2198412	10/20/1998	U.S.
HI-STAT	1804277	11/16/1993	U.S.

TRADEMARK APPLICATION

<u>Mark</u>	Serial No.	Filing Date	Country
STONERIDGE	75/371488	10/10/1997	U.S.

CLEVELAND/924485.4

TRADEMARK REEL: 003659 FRAME: 0666

RECORDED: 11/12/2007